10G 850nm Serial operating range over each fiber type

Fiber type	Modal bandwidth @ 850 nm (MHz∙km)	Minimum operating range (m)
62.5μm MMF	160	2 to 28
	200	2 to 35
	400	2 to 69
50μm MMF	500	2 to 86
	2000 ¹	2 to 300

¹Launch conditions being defined by TIA FO-2.2.1

10G 1310nm WWDM operating range over each fiber type

Fiber type	Modal bandwidth @ 1310 nm	Minimum operating range
62.5μm MMF	500	2 to 300
50μm MMF	400	2 to 240
	500	2 to 300